
 "Head Coach" Head Coach Cell Phone Head Coach Email Team Location & Name Age Group Assistant Coach 1 Assistant Coach 1 ‐ Cell Phone Assistant Coach 1 ‐ Coach email Assistant Coach 2 Assistant Coach 2 ‐ Cell Phone Assistant Coach 2 ‐ Coach email
Karen Gaeta 908‐591‐9424 Kgaeta10@yahoo.com New Providence Pioneers 10UA Squad 10U ‐ A Mike Kessler 973‐945‐4273 mkessler24@hotmail.com Joseph Espaillat 631‐464‐9589 joeespaillat@verizon.net
Chris Bobrowski 908‐692‐8266 bobrowski.chris@gmail.com Watchung Hills Wolverines 10U ‐ A Abe Simon (201) 306‐2715 asimon2601@gmail.com Eric Hughes (862)588‐6176
Randy Madison 908.347.5988 madrags19@yahoo.com Bridgewater Panthers 10U ‐ A Larry Hansen 908.451.9841 larrythansen@gmail.com
Brian Murray 908‐304‐3631 b.e.murray012670@gmail.com Basking Ridge Red Devils 10U ‐ A Diane Triolo 732‐516‐8546 dianetriolo@hotmail.com Nick Distasi 862‐221‐2136 nicklas.distasi@gmail.com

Bill Dillon 908‐914‐6776 thebilldillon@gmail.com Mountainside Rebels 10U ‐ B Don Steinmetz (917) 968‐7434? donsteinmetz@gmail.com Christine Pfiffer 908‐410‐4501 Chris102379@msn.com
Carolyn Buoscio 908‐419‐8236 carolynbuoscio@yahoo.com Westfield Blue 10U ‐ B Ken Abrams 917‐363‐5576 kennetharchitect@gmail.com
Stephen Yip 9084512967 treymikepage@yahoo.com Hunterdon Pride 10U ‐ B Jennifer Johnston 908‐310‐5805 jen.johnston1@comcast.net John Simpson 9083104753 jsimpson@nhvweb.net
Laurie Roof 908‐403‐3212 Lroof12@gmail.com Scotch Plains‐Fanwood      SPFast 10U ‐ B Louis Savarese 732‐429‐8701 SPFast2016@gmail.com Marco Massa 908‐456‐0279 mmassa@maxitmail.com
George W. Devanney 908 403 8550 george@keywoodstrategies.com Berkeley Heights Heat 10U ‐ B Pete Arts 201 803 6178 parts222@gmail.com Dan Monaco 646 761 3751 dmonaco@bhpal.org
Jennifer Wetzel 201‐788‐8007 Jenmcclear@hotmail.com New Providence PAL  Pioneers 10U ‐ B Karen Rooney 908‐418‐1972 Kbrooney@verizon.net Steve Carovillano 908‐482‐4407 Steven_carovillano@yahoo.com

Tony Borg 917‐648‐8440 ajborg5@verizon.net Westfield Black 12U ‐ A Michelle Pierce 732‐859‐1493 pierce.michelle@gene.com
Andrew DuHaime 908‐801‐0366 andrew@therecruitingblock.com Watchung Hills Wolverines Blue 12U ‐ A Treisa Bobrowski 908‐862‐8265 tbobrowski23@gmail.com
Jodi Sebastian 908 625 6823 12ublazesoftball2018@gmail.com Branchburg Blaze 12U ‐ A Christine Stierle 908 285 0958 christine.stierle@yahoo.com Stan Stierle ststierle1@verizon.net
Dominick Todaro 908‐507‐2463 Dominicktodaro24@gmail.com Bridgewater Panthers 12U ‐ A Brian Artuso 908‐704‐8338 Artusoemail@optonline.net
Jeff Cifrodella 973‐769‐8682 JeffCifrodella@gmail.com Denville Blue Devils 12U ‐ A Jeff Conover 973‐615‐8916 conover2000@yahoo.com Brian Honan 973‐723‐0697 brianhonan@hotmail.com
Dan Monaco 646‐761‐3751 dmonaco@bhpal.org Berkeley Heights Heat 12U ‐ A Zak Murad zak_murad@yahoo.com Kevin Debello kevin@kdebello.com

Mitch Dizon 908‐239‐8627 mitch.dizon@roche.com Westfield Blue 12U ‐ B Jeremy Lisnock 908‐456‐4717 jclisnock@yahoo.com
Louis Savarese 732‐429‐8701 SPFast2016@gmail.com Scotch Plains‐Fanwood      SPFast 12U ‐ B Joe Llano 908‐255‐5214 joseph.a.llano@gmail.com Dave Levy
Andy Fresco 908‐625‐0634 andy@eastcoastmedia.com Bridgewater Panthers BLACK 12U ‐ B Joe Newsome 908‐642‐2773 jnewsome@optonline.net Paul Santiago 917‐733‐5606 coachpaulbr@gmail.com
Dave Carn 973‐818‐7571 dmcarnia@yahoo.com Watchung Hills Wolverines Gold 12U ‐ B Jon O'Sheal 347‐331‐1479 jon_osheal@hotmail.com
Steve Lombardi 201‐401‐3655 Lums368@verizon.net Berkeley Heights Heat 12U ‐ B Sal Gaetani 201‐206‐9225 Salgaetani@gmail.com Mike Boland
Abbey LaRose 973‐985‐9600 alarose29@gmail.com Basking Ridge Red Devils 12U ‐ B Adam Bierstein 908‐304‐2274 adam.bierstein1@verizon.net Kate Rafanello 732‐267‐4777 rafanellok@gmail.com
Sam Fearse 267‐269‐5040 sfontinell@gmail.com ITZ Lady Cavaliers 12U ‐ B Allie Zaros azaros@ramapo.edu
Bill D'Alessio 973‐214‐9308 bdalessio@maintech.com Del Val Lightning 12U ‐ B Jen Campbell 908‐502‐2575 campgiants@embarqmail.com Jason Cronce 908‐399‐2660 crondog9@yahoo.com
John Apicella 908‐868‐1333 giovannyapicella6@hotmail.com New Providence Pioneers 12U ‐ B Heather Bergman 908‐578‐8130 hbergman7@yahoo.com Lauren Hauser 908‐377‐6716 lhauser@westfieldnjk12.org


